# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI210444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENESYS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LABORATORIES, INC.	03/15/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	pany Name: GENESYS CLOUD SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address: 1302 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 300		
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11496543
Patent Number:	10432487
Patent Number:	11303703
Patent Number:	10701142
Patent Number:	11425255
Patent Number:	11425254
Patent Number:	11019205
Patent Number:	10432794
Patent Number:	10812347
Patent Number:	10643604
Patent Number:	11025775
Patent Number:	11755978
Patent Number:	10621969
Patent Number:	11694697
Patent Number:	10789962
Patent Number:	11200485
Patent Number:	10582057
Patent Number:	11294955
Patent Number:	10839432
Patent Number:	10360898

PATENT REEL: 067391 FRAME: 0073

508544188

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10497003
Patent Number:	11172063
Patent Number:	10708428
Patent Number:	10666804
Patent Number:	10447859

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317)713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan P. Hiler

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis , INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maleah Wells
SIGNATURE:	Maleah Wells
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Genesys Cloud Services, Inc. - Certified Copy Name Change CA SOS (9-12-2022).pdf-74800961-v1#page1.tif

source=Genesys Cloud Services, Inc. - Certified Copy Name Change CA SOS (9-12-2022).pdf-74800961-v1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067391 FRAME: 0074



# California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

Entity Name: GENESYS CLOUD SERVICES,

INC.

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 1515861

Entity Type: Stock Corporation - CA - General

Issuance Date: 09/12/2022 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 002538521

Certificate No.: 044194738

Document I	Listing
------------	---------

Reference # Date Filed Filing Description Number of Pages 28584559-1 03/15/2021 Amendment 1

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on September 12, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.



## **Secretary of State**

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-STK-NA

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page;

Certification Fee - \$5.00

Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)

Genesys Telecommunications Laboratories, Inc.



Filing Number 03/15/2021

Filing Date

This Space For Office Use Only

2. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number

C1515861

3.	New	Corp	oration	Name
----	-----	------	---------	------

(e.g	g., "1.", "I", "First", or "One").
	Article Iof the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read:
	The name of the corporation is Genesys Cloud Services, Inc.
4. Ap	oproval Statements
4a.	The Board of Directors has approved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.
4b.	Shareholder approval was (check one):
	By the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code section 902. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is 26,377,338.  The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.
	OR
	Not required because the corporation has no outstanding shares.

Enter the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended

Read, sign and date below (<u>See instructions</u> for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.

March	<u>15,</u>	2021	
Date			

Signature (Do not leave blant

Theresa Wise

Type or Print Name of Vice President

March 15, 2021

Date

(Signature (Do not leave blank)

\_Scott Wolfe

Type or Print Name of Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 067391 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 05/13/2024